

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 360 of 2024
With
MC (WP(C)) No. 314 of 2024**

Jayshree Phurailatpam

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India and 3 Ors.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

24.05.2024

Mr. HS Paonam, learned sr. counsel assisted by Mr. A. Arunkumar, appears for the petitioners.

Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI appears for the Union of India and Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel for the respondent no. 4 as well as caveator appears along with Caveat petition no. 81 of 2024.

The Caveat petition no. 81 of 2024 stands discharged.

List the matter on 27.05.2024.

JUDGE

Thoiba