

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 360 of 2024

Jayshree Phurailatpam

Appellant

Vs.

Union of India & 3 ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

ORDER

06.06.2024

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of the appellant; Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3; and Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of respondent No. 4.

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, on the ground of personal difficulty in view of the prevailing situation, the hearing of this petition is adjourned.

List on 13.06.2024 along with WP(C) No. 905 of 2023.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet