

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 360 of 2024

Jayshree Phurailatpam.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 464 of 2023
WP(C) No. 905 of 2023**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

ORDER

23-08-2024

Ms. Th. Lekhakumari, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner/applicant and Mr. N. Nongdamba, learned counsel, appears for the Union of India.

Mrs. N. Savitri, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 4, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit in WP(C) No. 360 of 2024 after providing an advance copy to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, who may file rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List on 26-09-2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE