

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 360 of 2024

Jayshree Phurailatpam

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 464 of 2023
With
W.P. (C) No. 905 of 2023**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

ORDER

24.10.2024

Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioner.

At request of Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI, appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3, in order to enable him to obtain instructions, the hearing of these matters is adjourned.

List on 15.11.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep