

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 360 of 2024

Jayshree Phurailatpam.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

With
MC(WP(C)) No. 464 of 2023
WP(C) No. 905 of 2023

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

15-11-2024

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears for the petitioner/ applicant and Mrs. N. Savitri, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 4.

At request of Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI appearing through video conferencing, in order to enable the Union of India to file counter affidavit, one last opportunity of two weeks is granted, failing which their right to do so stands closed.

List on 09-12-2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE