

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 360 of 2024

Jayshree Phurailatpam

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 464 of 2023
With
W.P. (C) No. 905 of 2023**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

ORDER

16.04.2025

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears for the petitioner;
and Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Nongdamba Naorem, learned counsel appearing for respondent
Nos. 1-3, seeks time for filing counter affidavit.

At his request, last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos. 1-3 for
filing counter affidavit.

If no counter is filed on the next date of hearing, appropriate order
will be passed for imposing cost.

List these matters on 15.05.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep