

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No.360 of 2024
With
MC(WP(C) No.464 of 2023
With
WP(C) No.905 of 2023**

Jayshree Phuraipatpam

Petitioner/s

Vs.

Union of India and 3 Ors.

Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

(ORDER)

27.08.2025.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner, Mr. H. S Paonam is present before the Court physically. Similarly, Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel for the respondents is also present before the Court physically and Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI is also on record.

The present proceeding i.e., WP(C) No.360 of 2024 is connected with item No.13 & 14 i.e., MC(WP(C)) No.464 of 2023 and WP(C) No.905 of 2023 whereas the learned senior counsel for the respondent Mr. N. Ibotombi seeks some short of accommodation so as to enable him file some response in the form of affidavit to these proceedings.

Hence, these matters would be listed on 17.09.2025.

Ab. Surjit

CHIEF JUSTICE