

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 360 of 2024

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 464 of 2023

With

WP(C) No. 905 of 2023

Jayshree Phurailatpam

Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Union of India & 3 ors.

Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

18.02.2026

Mr. A. Arunkumar, learned counsel for writ petitioner, Mr. Nongdamba Naorem, learned counsel for Union of India/Official respondents and Mr. N. Leo, learned counsel for private respondent are before this Court.

All the afore-mentioned counsel request for rescheduling of the captioned matter citing difficulties at their respective ends. All the counsel request for rescheduling after Yaoshang holidays.

Afore-referred common/joint request for adjournment acceded to.

List on 18.03.2026.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet