

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 360 of 2024

Jayshree Phurailatpam

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

With MC[W.P.(C)] No. 464 of 2023
With W.P.(C) No. 905 of 2023

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR

O R D E R

18.03.2026

Matter mentioned when the Single Sitting commenced.

Ms. G. Pushpa, learned counsel representing counsel on record for writ petitioner requests for an adjournment. This request is not opposed.

Afore-referred request for adjournment is acceded to.

List on 19.05.2026.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin